

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 171 / 20193 . RWG

Bid Package # 2

Agency Name **DTMB/Operations Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **DTMB Operations Center Parking Lot Rehabilitation – Phase 2**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **3/1/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/30/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Moore & Bruggink

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$1,370,000.00 <b>2</b>
Service Disabled Veteran General Contracting, In 5501 E. Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,460,000.00 <b>QDV Preference</b> <b>1</b>
Michigan Paving & Materials Company 3566 Millcreek Drive Comstock Park MI 49321			5.00%	Bond	\$1,680,000.00 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22104 . MNB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Gus Harrison Correctional Facility (ARF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Gus Harrison Emergency Generator**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/1/2023** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/30/2023**

Director  SAB Architect Byce & Associates, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$412,415.00 <b>1</b>
Angels General Construction, Inc. 7152 Michigan Avenue Detroit MI 48210			5.00%	Bond	\$459,000.00 <b>2</b>
Monroe Plumbing & Heating Company 506 Cooper Street Monroe MI 48161			5.00%	Bond	\$614,000.00 <b>3</b>



# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 22315 . JBB**

Agency Name **DNR/0.7 Miles SE of HWY M-69 on SLC ORV Route**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **SLC-Paint River Washout Repair Project**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/1/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/30/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    GEI Consultants of Michigan

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee                    MI                    49866				Not Provided	
Non-responsive. No Bid Summary, No Bid Bond.					
FA Industrial Services, Inc. P.O. Box 366 Iron River                    MI                    49935			5.00%	Bond	\$79,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Pine Creek Excavating N4007-1 Bluff View Dr. Iron Mountain                MI                    49801			5.00%	Bond	\$98,500.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
MD Contracting, Inc. 16398 Wanttaja Road Baraga                        MI                    49908			5.00%	Bond	\$187,040.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 23116 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Thompson State Fish Hatchery**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Thompson Fish Hatchery Raceway Roof Replacement**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/1/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/30/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    DNR - Fisheries Division

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan                    MI                    49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$622,944.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 10107 . KSZ**

Bid Package # 5

Agency Name **DEGLE/Spartan Chemical Superfund Site**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Spartan Chemical - Remedial Excavation**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/1/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/30/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect WSP Engineering and Consulting of Michigan Inc

BIDDER:                      AWARD:                      FUNDS:

Low                               Adequate                     

Second                          Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                              Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED                       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo                      MI                      49006			5.00%	Bond	\$4,358,946.25  <b>1</b>
Dore & Associates, Inc. 900 Harry S. Truman Parkway P.O. Box 146 Bay City                              MI                      48706			5.00%	Bond	\$5,067,750.00  <b>3</b>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford                              MI                      48239	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$5,160,135.79  <b>2</b>